
 
 

AMENDMENT TO THE COOPERATION AGREEMENT 
 

 THIS AMENDMENT TO THE COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR THE 
CONTRACT FOR RECEIPT AND FURNISHING OF SERVICES, MATERIALS AND 
EQUIPMENT BETWEEN THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE 
(HACM)  AND TRAVAUX, INC.,  (“Amendment”) is made and entered into on March 
12, 2019, by and between HACM and Travaux, Inc..  
 

RECITALS: 
 

WHEREAS, on February 21, 2018, HACM and Travaux, Inc. entered into a 
Cooperation Agreement for the for contract for receipt and furnishing of services, 
materials and equipment by HACM and Travaux, Inc., (“Cooperation Agreement”); 

 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto do mutually agree to renew the Cooperation 

Agreement by HACM and Travaux, Inc. through its various departments for an indefinite 
term in accordance with the terms and conditions set upon and agreed by both parties; 
and 

 
WHEREAS, it is recommended that an Agreement between the HACM and 

Travaux, Inc. be entered into and to continue such mutually beneficial relationship for an 
indeterminate period of years terminable by either party upon written notice: 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, HACM and 

Travaux, Inc. agreed to the amendment to the Cooperation Agreement to read as 
follows: 
 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and constitute a material part of 
this Amendment. 
 

2. Section 2.1 of the Cooperation Agreement is entirely deleted and replaced 
with the following: 

 
“This Agreement shall commence as of January 1, 2018, and shall 
automatically renew annually unless terminated by either party upon 30 
days written notice.”  

 
 
3. Except as modified hereby, all other terms and conditions of the Loan 

Agreement remain in full force and effect.  
 
 
 
 

[Signature page follows.] 
  



Signature page to the Amendment to the Cooperation Agreement 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first 
above written, to be effective as of January 1, 2019. 
 
 
 
  

 Travaux, Inc.  
  

By:   

 Antonio M. Perez  

 President 

  

  

 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE 
CITY OF MILWAUKEE 

  

By:   

 Mark A. Wagner 

 Chair 

  

By:   

 Antonio M. Perez 

 Secretary-Executive Director 

 
 


